Ordinance Number <u>7172</u>

An Ordinance fixing the salary of the Treasurer of the City of Warrenton. THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. That the salary of the Treasurer of the City of Warrenton be and the same is hereby fixed in the sum of per month. Section 2. That the said salary shall be paid at the expiration of each month, as are other fixed salaries of officers of the Cityoof Warrenton. Section 3. That the said salary shall commence on the lat. day of October 1925-Passed by the Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this 8th day of December 1925 Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 8/2 day of December 1925-My Dunkelberger Mayor. Attest: Sicline Campbel Auditor and Police Judge-9 12 9